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(noel.obiora@cpuc.ca.gov); Jeff. Newman@bth.ca.gov (Jeff. Newman@bth.ca.gov);
cseymour@sunedison.com (cseymour@sunedison.com); janice. Wang@sce.com
(Janice. Wang@sce.com); vsuravarapu@cera.com (vsuravarapu(@cera.com);
brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com (brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com);

jared johnson@Ilw.com (jared.johnson@lw.com); beth@beth411.com
(beth@beth411.com); ramonag@ebmud.com (ramonag@ebmud.com);
chad@cenergypower.com (chad@cenergypower.com);
jmcmahon@8760energy.com (jmcmahon@8760energy.com);
john@deweygroup.com (john@deweygroup.com); markfumia@dwt.com
(markfumia@dwt.com); Koo, Alyssa (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ATK4); jpierce@semprautilitics.com
(jpierce@semprautilities.com); jstoddard@manatt.com (jstoddard@manatt.com);
Miley, Matt (matt.miley(@cpuc.ca.gov); peter.pearson@bves.com
(peter.pearson@bves.com); nformosa@winston.com (nformosa@winston.com);
mc@amandfm.com (mc@amandfm.com); cathompson@anaheim.net
(cathompson@anaheim.net); cathompson@anaheim.net
(cathompson@anaheim.net); pauldonahue@ieee.org (pauldonahue@ieee.org);
kholmes@trane.com (kholmes@trane.com); wylier@beutlercorp.com
(wylier@beutlercorp.com); michael@rockwood-consulting.com
(michael@rockwood-consulting.com); jerry. mix@wattstopper.com

(jerry mix@wattstopper.com); mjberm@davisenergy.com
(mjberm@davisenergy.com); mlowder@rcrcnet.org (mlowder@rcrenet.org);
susan.preston@calcefangelfund.com (susan.preston@calcefangelfund.com);
jay@trealestate.net (Jay@trealestate.net); acsmith@stoel.com (acsmith@stoel.com);
Melissa.Hovsepian@sce.com (Melissa. Hovsepian@sce.com); Choudhuri, Saipriya
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=S1C7);
1an.kalin@poweradvocate.com (ian.kalin@poweradvocate.com);
jpaul@naturener.net (jpaul@naturener.net); aayala@amonix.com
(aayala@amonix.com); Blackney, Robert (robert.blackney@cpuc.ca.gov);

Rachel. McMahon@firstsolar.com (Rachel. McMahon@firstsolar.com);
braun@braunlegal.com (braun@braunlegal.com); Reilly, Brooke A
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=BARI1); Vanko, Maria
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MNVA); jvandalen@calpine.com
(jvandalen(@calpine.com); jim@govlaw.com (jim@govlaw.com);
MaryTuckerConsulting@mindspring.com
(MaryTuckerConsulting@mindspring.com); accaonline@gmail.com
(aeccaonline@gmail.com); Rebecca.Meiers-DePastino@SCE.com (Rebecca.Meiers-
DePastino@SCE.com); thom@tollhouseenergy.com (thom(@tollhouseenergy.com);
susan.rudolph@calpine.com (susan.rudolph@calpine.com); Schultz, Adam
(adam.schultz@cpuc.ca.gov); chestonem@sharpec.com (chestonem@sharpec.com);
Halligan, Julie (julie.halligan@cpuc.ca.gov); Singh, Devla
(devla.singh@cpuc.ca.gov); Shmidt, Yuliya (yuliya.shmidt@cpuc.ca.gov); Ouyang,
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Bcec:

Ke Hao (kehao.ouyang@cpuc.ca.gov); Lee, Rebecca Tsai-Wet
(rebecca.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); Parrillo, Jordan (jordan.parrillo@cpuc.ca.gov); Rogers,
Nika (nika.rogers@cpuc.ca.gov); Simon, Sean A. (sean.simon{@cpuc.ca.gov);
Simon, Jason (jason.simon@cpuc.ca.gov); Douglas, Paul
(paul.douglas@cpuc.ca.gov); Rahman, Junaid (junaid.rahman@cpuc.ca.gov);
cleni@energy .state.ca.us (cleni@energy .state.ca.us); dvidaver@energy .state.ca.us
(dvidaver@energy .state.ca.us); Danforth, Christopher
(christopher.danforth@cpuc.ca.gov); Fitch, Julie A. (julie.fitch@cpuc.ca.gov);
Bone, Traci (traci.bone@cpuc.ca.gov); mpryor{@energy.state.ca.us
(mpryor@energy .state.ca.us); pdoughma@energy.state.ca.us

(pdoughma@energy .state.ca.us); gherrera@energy .state.ca.us

(gherrera@energy .state.ca.us); Abhulimen, Joseph A.
(joseph.abhulimen@cpuc.ca.gov); kzocchet@energy .state.ca.us

(kzocchet@energy .state.ca.us); Kwasny, Iryna (iryna.kwasny@cpuc.ca.gov);
Momoh, Rahmon O. (rahmon.momoh@cpuc.ca.gov); claufenb@energy .state.ca.us
(claufenb@energy .state.ca.us); Atamturk, Nilgun (nilgun.atamturk@cpuc.ca.gov);
Hieta, Karin M. (karin.hieta@cpuc.ca.gov); Naidu, Raj (raj.naidu@cpuc.ca.gov);
Ebke, Maryam (maryam.cbke@cpuc.ca.gov); rmiller@energy .state.ca.us
(rmiller@energy .state.ca.us); hraitt@energy .state.ca.us (hraitt@energy .state.ca.us);
Loy, Mark R. (mark loy@cpuc.ca.gov); White, Keith D. (keith.white@cpuc.ca.gov);
Marks, Jaclyn (jaclyn.marks@cpuc.ca.gov); Stueve, Mary Jo
(maryjo.stueve@cpuc.ca.gov); jwoodwar@energy.state.ca.us

(jwoodwar@energy .state.ca.us); DeAngelis, Regina
(regina.deangelis@cpuc.ca.gov); Reiger, J. Jason (jason.reiger@cpuc.ca.gov);
Colvin, Michael (michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov); Poirier, Marcelo
(marcelo.poirier@cpuc.ca.gov); mjaske@energy .state.ca.us

(mjaske@energy .state.ca.us)

Subject: R.11-05-005: Notice of FIT Standard Contract Workshop on Feb. 22,2012

To the parties of R.11-05-005,

This is a courtesy notice informing you that the CPUC will hold a workshop on the Renewable
Feed-in Tariff Standard Contract. Please see below for details and RSVP by February 20, 2012
using the following link: https://ia.cpuc.ca.gov/feedintariffs/.

Notice of Workshop — R.11-05-005 - Order Instituting Rulemaking to
Continue Implementation and Administration of California Renewables
Portfolio Standard Program.

February 22,2012 California Public Utilities Commission
0 am — 5 pm Headquarters
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505 Van Ness Avenue, Commission Courtyard
Room

(Corner of Van Ness Avenue and McAllister
Street)

San Francisco

'Videoconference is available at the CPUC’s LA
Office

California Public Utilities Commission
320 West 4th Street, Ste. 500, Hearing Room

Los Angeles, CA 90013

Conference line is available for offsite
participation

Conference line: 866-812-8481

Participant code: 4545236#

The workshop in the above-entitled matter will be held before Administrative Law Judge
Regina DeAngelis and will review the investor-owned utilities’ proposed uniform renewable
feed-in tariff contract for purposes of the revised feed-in tariff program. If you plan on
attending either in person (San Francisco or Los Angeles) or via phone conference, please
RSVP by February 20, 2012 using the following link: https://ia.cpuc.ca.gov/feedintariffs/.

If you have questions about the workshop date, time, or place, call the Calendar Clerk at (415)
703-1203. Further information regarding the workshop content and rulemaking is available on
the CPUC’s website: http://www.cpuc.ca.gov/PUC/energy/Renewables/hot/sb2 _1x . htm.

Adam C. Schultz, J.D. | Renewable Energy Policy & Procurement
California Public Utilities Commission

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94102
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